

No. 09-728

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

JOHN A. JENSEN, *et. ux.*,

*Petitioners,*

v.

PAUL A. STOOT, SR., *et. al.*,

*Respondents.*

---

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to  
the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Ninth Circuit**

---

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE  
BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*  
AND BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*  
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF  
POLICE ORGANIZATIONS, INC.,  
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

---

WILLIAM J. JOHNSON  
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF  
POLICE ORGANIZATIONS, INC.  
317 South Patrick Street  
Alexandria, VA 22314  
(703) 549-0775

DEVALLIS RUTLEDGE\*  
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S  
OFFICE  
210 West Temple Street  
18-101  
Los Angeles, CA 90012  
(213) 974-6765

*\*Counsel of Record  
for Amicus Curiae*

---

---

**MOTION OF *AMICUS CURIAE***  
**FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF**  
**IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<i>Page</i>
Table of Authorities .....	ii
Statement of Interest of <i>Amicus Curiae</i> .....	1
Summary of Argument .....	2
Argument .....	2
I. This Issue is Ripe for Review by This Court ...	2
II. Police Do Not Violate the Fifth Amendment During Suspect Interrogations .....	3
Conclusion .....	7

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<i>Page(s)</i>
<b>CASES:</b>	
<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991) . . . . .	5
<i>Burrell v. Virginia</i> , 395 F.3d 508 (4 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2005) . . .	3
<i>Chavez v. Martinez</i> , 538 U.S. 760 (2003) . . . . .	3, 4, 5, 8
<i>Dickerson v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 428 (2000) . .	4, 8
<i>Higazy v. Templeton</i> , 505 F.3d 161 (2d Circuit 2007) . . . . .	3
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966) . . . . .	3
<i>Murray v. Earle</i> , 405 F.3d 278 (5 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2005) . . . . .	3
<i>Renda v. King</i> , 347 F.3d 550 (3d Cir. 2003) . . . . .	3
<i>Sornberger v. City of Knoxville</i> , 434 F.3d 1006 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2006) . . . . .	3
<i>Stoot v. City of Everett, Washington</i> , 582 F.3d 910 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2009) . . . . .	2, 6, 7, 8
<i>United States v. Balsys</i> , 524 U.S. 666 (1998) . . . . .	4
<i>United States v. Knights</i> , 534 U.S. 112 (2001) . . . . .	7
<i>United States v. Verdugo-Urquidez</i> , 494 U.S. 259 (1990) . . . . .	4
<i>Withrow v. Williams</i> , 507 U.S. 680 (1993) . . . . .	4
<i>Zinermon v. Burch</i> , 494 U.S. 113 (1990) . . . . .	6
